Project Name

ACFHP Operational Support

Paulina Dam (NJ 21-2) Removal on the Paulins Kill, NJ

Salt Marsh Restoration and Donor Marsh at Wards Creek,
North River Wetlands Reserve, Carteret County, NC

Engineering, Design and Permitting for the Removal of the
Lower E.R. Collins Dam (NJ Dam #24-28) on the Pequest
River

CFPF Coordination & Operational Support

Little Case Fish Passage Project

Mid-Klamath Tributary Fish Passage Improvement Project

Native Fish Passage in San Joaquin River at Eastside Bypass
Control Structure**

North Fork Ryan Creek Fish Passage Design

Designing for Sturgeon Passage in San Joaquin Eastside
Bypass**

Driftless Area Restoration Effort national fish habitat
partnership, Cordination, and Operational Support

Bruce Valley Creek DARE Habitat Improvement Project-WI

Promoting the Restoration of DARE Streams as an
Alternative to Facility Upgrades for Municipalities

Casey Springs DARE Brook Trout Habitat Project-IA
Evaluating the Distribution and Drivers of Sculpin and
Brook Trout Populations in NE lowa; Advancin DARE in the
Volga River Watershed

Crowdsourcing DARE Water Quality Monitoring APP
Traverse Valley Creek DARE Habitat Improvement Project-
Wi

Fish Habitat Partnership

Atlantic Coastal FHP

Atlantic Coastal FHP

Atlantic Coastal FHP

Atlantic Coastal FHP

California Fish Passage Forum
California Fish Passage Forum

California Fish Passage Forum

California Fish Passage Forum
California Fish Passage Forum

California Fish Passage Forum

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Driftless Area Restoration Effort

NFHP Project Funds

$85,000
$50,000

$159,658

$57,398

$85,000
$26,000

$45,188

$51,890
$60,500
$49,387

$85,000

$25,000

$40,000
$36,000

$36,000

$15,000
$25,000

Total
Leveraged
Contributions

$146,707
$275,000

$189,117

$525,000

$85,000
$614,000

$45,746

$6,273,000
$5,525

$6,276,000

$85,000

$34,000

$40,000
$37,276

$52,000

$15,000
$36,500

USFWS
Region

4,5

5

State

Multiple
NJ

NC

NJ

CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA

Multiple

Wi

wi

1A

IA

NI, 1A, MN, |

Wi




Partnership Operational Support

White River Conservation and Restoration
Cottonwood Creek Fish Habitat Restoration
EBTJV Operations

Quinapoxet Dam Removal, Worchester, MA

Evaluation and Mitigation Steps for Threats to the
Moshannon Creek Watershed Upstream of Roup Run

Cady Brook Culvert Replacement, Cady Brook, Hartland,
Vermont

Lower Wells Brook Stream Restoration: Post-Construction
Evaluation and Maintenance Dover Plains, NY

Operations/Base Funding: Coordination, Communications
& Science Team

Huzzah/Shoal Creeks Woodlands for Wildlife, MO

Habitat Restoration & Landowner Education & Outreach
on the Vermillion River, MN

Devils Creek Watershed Rusk County, WI

Leveraging State Water Quality Initiative Funds to Increase
Boone River Watershed Oxbow Restorations for Topeka
Shiner and Water Quality, IA

Jumpstarting Conservation Drainage in lllinois for
Improved Water Quality, IL

Bighorn River Side Channel Reactivation

Silver Lake Outlet Modification

Upper Yellowstone Project Prioritization Plan
Operational Support - Hawaii FHP

Estuarine Habitat Restoration at Kitholo Fishpond
Alakoko/Hule‘ia Aquatic Habitat Restoration

KPHFP Coordination and Operational Support

Stream Watch: Deepening Impact of Volunteer Fish
Habitat Stewardship

Quartz Creek Watershed Instream Flow Reservations and
AWC Nominations

Freshwater Invasive Species Mitigation and Control on the
Kenai Peninsula

Desert FHP

Desert FHP

Desert FHP
Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture
Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture

Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture

Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture

Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture

Fishers and Farmers Partnership
Fishers and Farmers Partnership
Fishers and Farmers Partnership

Fishers and Farmers Partnership

Fishers and Farmers Partnership

Fishers and Farmers Partnership

Great Plains FHP
Great Plains FHP
Great Plains FHP
Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership
Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership
Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership
Kenai Peninsula FHP

Kenai Peninsula FHP

Kenai Peninsula FHP

Kenai Peninsula FHP

$85,000
$54,843
$94,802
$85,000
$50,000

$43,500

$41,560

$14,977

$85,000
$75,000
$29,571
$32,688

$31,102

$82,395

$78,500
$55,500
$62,000
$85,000
$87,440
$62,205
$85,000

$24,266
$41,413

$43,655

$75,000
$104,279
$320,236
$44,048
$1,350,000

$47,266

$66,000

$83,636

$61,643
$249,500
$69,561

$53,675

$41,963

$92,710

$78,500
$230,000
$62,000
$25,000
$87,440
$62,205
$85,000

$24,267
$41,413

$43,682

1,2,6,8
6

1
5
5

NP PR PO wo
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VT
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Creating Kenai Watershed Stewards Through Adopt-A-
Stream Program

Designing of nature-based stormwater management
solutions for urban areas along the Kenai River

Mat-Su Salmon Partnership Outreach and Coordination

Anadromous Waters and Elodea Surveys in the Remote
Western Matanuska-Susitna Borough: Phase 2

Monitoring Juvenile Salmon and Stream Temperatures in
the Little Susitna Watershed

Removing Salmon Barriers Through the Mat-Su Fish
Passage Program

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership Operations

Phase 4: Data and Approaches to Support Conservation
Efforts of the Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Fostering Stewardship on Michigan’s Glacial Lakes
Linking Forests Water & Fisheries in the Midwest Glacial
Lakes Region: Building a Shared Conservation Funding
Vision

Nutrient and sediment loadings in Clear Lake of Steuben
County, Indiana: Water quality improvement and
sustainable fish habitat

ORBFHP Operational Support

Callen Run Dam Removal

Eelgrass (Vallisneria Americana) restoration in the Eel River

of northern Indiana
PLCI Coordination & Operational Support

Distribution and Life History of Larval and Spawning-Stage
Pacific Lamprey in the Susitna River Drainage (AK)

Scott Valley, Klamath Basin, Lamprey Passage, Habitat
Evaluation and Public Outreach

West Fork Smith River & Coon Creek Lamprey Passage and
Channel Improvement

Kenai Peninsula FHP

Kenai Peninsula FHP

Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership

Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership

Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership

Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Ohio River Basin FHP
Ohio River Basin FHP

Ohio River Basin FHP

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

$26,683

$13,628

$85,000

$53,112

$66,454

$30,079
$60,271

$133,425
$68,910

$30,000

$59,450

$85,000
$86,000

$30,000
$85,000

$25,000

$21,631

$50,000

$26,786

$25,000

$123,931

$41,222

$20,134

$150,000

$74,650
$87,975
$69,410

$30,000

$44,555

S
$105,320

$58,400
$191,000

$25,000

$21,750

$284,381

3,4,5
5

3

1,7,8

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

Mi

MI

MI
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CA

OR




Integrating Lamprey into Restoration Projects & Lamprey
ID Workshop Series in Washington & Alaska

San Luis Obispo Pacific Lamprey Monitoring & Outreach

Salmon River Lamprey Distribution and Habitat
Assessment

eDNA & lamprey bile acids monitoring to assess impacts of
adult translocation in Upper Columbia Basin above Wells
Dam

PMEP Operations

Flower Pot Creek Fish Passage and Tidal Reconnection
Project

Smith River Estuary Backwater Habitat Enhancement
Project (Tedsen Backwater)

Clayton Beach Nearshore Restoration Project

Blowers Ranch Morton Creek Restoration

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership Coordination and
Operational Support

Pymatuning Shoreline Stabilization and Fish Habitat

Lake Shelbyville Fish Habitat Development and Restoration
Project

Rend Lake Fish Habitat Development and Shoreline
Protection / Restoration Project

Three-Mile Lake Restoration Project

Farms and Fish: utilizing water-saving technology to
improve sport fish habitat, water quality, climate
adaptation, and economic opportunity for Island Park
Reservoir and the Henry’s Fork of the Snake River, Idaho

McFarland Lake Restoration

SARP Operations

Restoring Oyster and Salt Marsh Fish Habitat with Living
Shorelines at the N.C. Aquarium

SEAKFHP Coordination and Operations

TWC Ecosystem-Based Conservation Plan for the Greater
Chilkat Watershed: $70K requested

ADFG Instream Flow Protection in Southeast Alaska

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP

Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP

Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP

Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP
Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP

Reservoir FHP
Reservoir FHP

Reservoir FHP

Reservoir FHP

Reservoir FHP

Reservoir FHP

Reservoir FHP
SE Aquatic Resources Partnership

SE Aquatic Resources Partnership
Southeast Alaska FHP
Southeast Alaska FHP

Southeast Alaska FHP

$85,000

$20,160

$45,848

$27,885

$85,000

$74,500

$49,169

$70,000
$69,246

$85,000
$75,000
$30,000

$40,000
$40,000

$50,000

$32,056
$85,000

$43,560
$85,000
$70,000

$72,712

$159,200

$6,550

$45,010

$49,183

$14,500

$958,775

$461,155

$70,000
$547,058

$32,789
$163,174
$74,315

$740,288

$3,250,723

$106,195

$700,270
$78,000

$46,758
$85,000
$137,560

$72,712

1&7

1,8

WA & AK

CA

CA

WA

OR

OR

CA

WA
OR

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Multiple
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3
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7
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SAWC Fish Habitat and Restoration Assessments: Filling

Gaps in Southeast Alaska Southeast Alaska FHP $50,000 $50,000 7 AK
TU AK Fish Habitat Mapping and Community Science
Project Southeast Alaska FHP $50,300 $51,483 7 AK
Metlakatla Indian Community Fish Passage Improvements Southeast Alaska FHP $95,975 $3,000 7 AK
Engaging Tribal & Community Partners for Salmon Habitat
Hand Tool Restoration: Margaret Creek Watershed, Southeast Alaska FHP $70,023 S - 7 AK
Tongass NF
Southwest Alaska Sal Habitat
Partnership Coordination outhwest Alaska >a 'mon avita $85,000 $255,000 7 AK
Partnership
Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat
Instream Flow Protection for Aniak River uthw . ! $66,572 $128,794 7 AK
Partnership

Western Native Trout Initiative FY23 Operational Support Western Native Trout Initiative $85,000 $211,820 1,2,6,7,8 Multiple
Reconnecting Canyon Creek Western Native Trout Initiative $50,000 $3,221,302 1 ID
River Bend Ranch Restoration and Passage Project Phase 2 Western Native Trout Initiative $40,000 $158,575 6 wy
Restoring the North Extent of Coastal Cutthroat Habitat
restoring the orthern Extent of Loastal Lutthroat Habita Western Native Trout Initiative $46,750 $808,439 7 AK
in the Copper River Watershed, AK
South Flat Creek Channel Restoration Phase 2 Western Native Trout Initiative $50,000 $515,000 6 WY
Impl ting Actions to R Native Lahont
mplementing Actions to Recover Natlve ~ahontan Western Native Trout Initiative $55,666 $99,393 8 CA
Cutthroat Trout in the Upper Walker Basin
Clear Fork of Muddy Creek Cutthroat Restoration Barrier

: uacy ! ' ! Western Native Trout Initiative $24,640 $93,000 6 co
Project
Great Lakes Basin Operational Support Great Lakes Basin FHP $85,000 $85,000 3 Multiple
NFHP Board and Science and Data Committee support NFHP Board $363,424 $363,424 HQ Nationally
Funding totals $5,825,567 $33,356,854




