Project Name	Fish Habitat Partnership	NFHP Project Funds	Total Leveraged Contributions	USFWS Region	State
ACFHP Operational Support	Atlantic Coastal FHP	\$85,000	\$146,707	4, 5	Multiple
Paulina Dam (NJ 21-2) Removal on the Paulins Kill, NJ	Atlantic Coastal FHP	\$50,000	\$275,000	5	NJ
Salt Marsh Restoration and Donor Marsh at Wards Creek, North River Wetlands Reserve, Carteret County, NC	Atlantic Coastal FHP	\$159,658	\$189,117	4	NC
Engineering, Design and Permitting for the Removal of the Lower E.R. Collins Dam (NJ Dam #24-28) on the Pequest River	Atlantic Coastal FHP	\$57,398	\$525,000	5	NJ
CFPF Coordination & Operational Support	California Fish Passage Forum	\$85,000	\$85,000	8	CA
Little Case Fish Passage Project	California Fish Passage Forum	\$26,000	\$614,000	8	CA
Mid-Klamath Tributary Fish Passage Improvement Project	California Fish Passage Forum	\$45,188	\$45,746	8	CA
Native Fish Passage in San Joaquin River at Eastside Bypass Control Structure**	California Fish Passage Forum	\$51,890	\$6,273,000	8	CA
North Fork Ryan Creek Fish Passage Design	California Fish Passage Forum	\$60,500	\$5,525	8	CA
Designing for Sturgeon Passage in San Joaquin Eastside Bypass**	California Fish Passage Forum	\$49,387	\$6,276,000	8	CA
Driftless Area Restoration Effort national fish habitat partnership, Cordination, and Operational Support	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$85,000	\$85,000	3	Multiple
Bruce Valley Creek DARE Habitat Improvement Project-WI	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$25,000	\$34,000	3	WI
Promoting the Restoration of DARE Streams as an Alternative to Facility Upgrades for Municipalities	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$40,000	\$40,000	3	WI
Casey Springs DARE Brook Trout Habitat Project-IA	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$36,000	\$37,276	3	IA
Evaluating the Distribution and Drivers of Sculpin and			-		
Brook Trout Populations in NE Iowa; Advancin DARE in the Volga River Watershed	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$36,000	\$52,000	3	IA
Crowdsourcing DARE Water Quality Monitoring APP	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$15,000	\$15,000	3	VI, IA, MN,
Traverse Valley Creek DARE Habitat Improvement Project- WI	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	\$25,000	\$36,500	3	WI

Partnership Operational Support	Desert FHP	\$85,000	\$75,000	1, 2, 6, 8	Multiple
White River Conservation and Restoration	Desert FHP	\$54,843	\$104,279	6	UT
Cottonwood Creek Fish Habitat Restoration	Desert FHP	\$94,802	\$320,236	1	OR
EBTJV Operations	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	\$85,000	\$44,048	5	WV
Quinapoxet Dam Removal, Worchester, MA	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	\$50,000	\$1,350,000	5	MA
Evaluation and Mitigation Steps for Threats to the Moshannon Creek Watershed Upstream of Roup Run	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	\$43,500	\$47,266	5	PA
Cady Brook Culvert Replacement, Cady Brook, Hartland, Vermont	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	\$41,560	\$66,000	5	VT
Lower Wells Brook Stream Restoration: Post-Construction Evaluation and Maintenance Dover Plains, NY	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	\$14,977	\$83,636	5	NY
Operations/Base Funding: Coordination, Communications & Science Team	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$85,000	\$61,643	3	IA
Huzzah/Shoal Creeks Woodlands for Wildlife, MO	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$75,000	\$249,500	3	MO
Habitat Restoration & Landowner Education & Outreach on the Vermillion River, MN	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$29,571	\$69,561	3	MN
Devils Creek Watershed Rusk County, WI	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$32,688	\$53,675	3	WI
Leveraging State Water Quality Initiative Funds to Increase Boone River Watershed Oxbow Restorations for Topeka Shiner and Water Quality, IA	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$31,102	\$41,963	3	IA
Jumpstarting Conservation Drainage in Illinois for Improved Water Quality, IL	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	\$82,395	\$92,710	3	IL
Bighorn River Side Channel Reactivation	Great Plains FHP	\$78,500	\$78,500	6	MT
Silver Lake Outlet Modification	Great Plains FHP	\$55,500	\$230,000	3	MN
Upper Yellowstone Project Prioritization Plan	Great Plains FHP	\$62,000	\$62,000	6	MT
Operational Support - Hawaii FHP	Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership	\$85,000	\$25,000	1	HI
Estuarine Habitat Restoration at Kīholo Fishpond	Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership	\$87,440	\$87,440	1	HI
Alakoko/Hūle'ia Aquatic Habitat Restoration	Hawaii Fish Habitat Parntership	\$62,205	\$62,205	1	HI
KPHFP Coordination and Operational Support	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$85,000	\$85,000	7	AK
Stream Watch: Deepening Impact of Volunteer Fish Habitat Stewardship	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$24,266	\$24,267	7	AK
Quartz Creek Watershed Instream Flow Reservations and AWC Nominations	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$41,413	\$41,413	7	AK
Freshwater Invasive Species Mitigation and Control on the Kenai Peninsula	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$43,655	\$43,682	7	AK

Creating Kenai Watershed Stewards Through Adopt-A- Stream Program	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$26,683	\$26,786	7	AK
Designing of nature-based stormwater management solutions for urban areas along the Kenai River	Kenai Peninsula FHP	\$13,628	\$25,000	7	AK
Mat-Su Salmon Partnership Outreach and Coordination	Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$85,000	\$123,931	7	AK
Anadromous Waters and Elodea Surveys in the Remote Western Matanuska-Susitna Borough: Phase 2	Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$53,112	\$41,222	7	AK
Monitoring Juvenile Salmon and Stream Temperatures in the Little Susitna Watershed	Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$66,454	\$20,134	7	AK
Removing Salmon Barriers Through the Mat-Su Fish Passage Program	Mat-Su Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$30,079	\$150,000	7	AK
Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership Operations	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	\$60,271	\$74,650	3	MI
Phase 4: Data and Approaches to Support Conservation Efforts of the Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	\$133,425	\$87,975	3	МІ
Fostering Stewardship on Michigan's Glacial Lakes	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	\$68,910	\$69,410	3	MI
Linking Forests Water & Fisheries in the Midwest Glacial Lakes Region: Building a Shared Conservation Funding Vision	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	\$30,000	\$30,000	3	MN
Nutrient and sediment loadings in Clear Lake of Steuben County, Indiana: Water quality improvement and sustainable fish habitat	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	\$59,450	\$44,555	3	IN
ORBFHP Operational Support	Ohio River Basin FHP	\$85,000	\$ -	3, 4, 5	Multiple
Callen Run Dam Removal	Ohio River Basin FHP	\$86,000	\$105,320	5	PA
Eelgrass (Vallisneria Americana) restoration in the Eel River of northern Indiana	Ohio River Basin FHP	\$30,000	\$58,400	3	IN
PLCI Coordination & Operational Support	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$85,000	\$191,000	1,7,8	Multiple
Distribution and Life History of Larval and Spawning-Stage Pacific Lamprey in the Susitna River Drainage (AK)	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$25,000	\$25,000	7	AK
Scott Valley, Klamath Basin, Lamprey Passage, Habitat Evaluation and Public Outreach	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$21,631	\$21,750	8	CA
West Fork Smith River & Coon Creek Lamprey Passage and Channel Improvement	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$50,000	\$284,381	1	OR

Integrating Lamprey into Restoration Projects & Lamprey ID Workshop Series in Washington & Alaska	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$85,000	\$159,200	1 & 7	WA & AK
San Luis Obispo Pacific Lamprey Monitoring & Outreach	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$20,160	\$6,550	8	CA
Salmon River Lamprey Distribution and Habitat Assessment	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$45,848	\$45,010	8	CA
eDNA & lamprey bile acids monitoring to assess impacts of					
adult translocation in Upper Columbia Basin above Wells Dam	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	\$27,885	\$49,183	1	WA
PMEP Operations	Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP	\$85,000	\$14,500	1, 8	OR
Flower Pot Creek Fish Passage and Tidal Reconnection Project	Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP	\$74,500	\$958,775	1	OR
Smith River Estuary Backwater Habitat Enhancement Project (Tedsen Backwater)	Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP	\$49,169	\$461,155	8	CA
Clayton Beach Nearshore Restoration Project	Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP	\$70,000	\$70,000	1	WA
Blowers Ranch Morton Creek Restoration	Pacific Marine and Estuarine FHP	\$69,246	\$547,058	1	OR
Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership Coordination and Operational Support	Reservoir FHP	\$85,000	\$32,789	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8	Multiple
Pymatuning Shoreline Stabilization and Fish Habitat	Reservoir FHP	\$75,000	\$163,174	5	PA
Lake Shelbyville Fish Habitat Development and Restoration Project	Reservoir FHP	\$30,000	\$74,315	3	IL
Rend Lake Fish Habitat Development and Shoreline Protection / Restoration Project	Reservoir FHP	\$40,000	\$740,288	3	IL
Three-Mile Lake Restoration Project	Reservoir FHP	\$40,000	\$3,250,723	3	IA
Farms and Fish: utilizing water-saving technology to improve sport fish habitat, water quality, climate adaptation, and economic opportunity for Island Park Reservoir and the Henry's Fork of the Snake River, Idaho	Reservoir FHP	\$50,000	\$106,195	1	ID
McFarland Lake Restoration	Reservoir FHP	\$32,056	\$700,270	3	IA
SARP Operations	SE Aquatic Resources Partnership	\$85,000	\$78,000	2,3,4,5	Multiple
Restoring Oyster and Salt Marsh Fish Habitat with Living Shorelines at the N.C. Aquarium	SE Aquatic Resources Partnership	\$43,560	\$46,758	4	NC
SEAKFHP Coordination and Operations	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$85,000	\$85,000	7	AK
TWC Ecosystem-Based Conservation Plan for the Greater Chilkat Watershed: \$70K requested	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$70,000	\$137,560	7	AK
ADFG Instream Flow Protection in Southeast Alaska	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$72,712	\$72,712	7	AK

Project	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$50,300	\$51,483	7	AK
		. ,	. ,	· 	
Metlakatla Indian Community Fish Passage Improvements	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$95,975	\$3,000	7	AK
Engaging Tribal & Community Partners for Salmon Habitat					
Hand Tool Restoration: Margaret Creek Watershed, Tongass NF	Southeast Alaska FHP	\$70,023	\$ -	7	AK
Partnership Coordination	Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$85,000	\$255,000	7	AK
Instream Flow Protection for Aniak River	Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership	\$66,572	\$128,794	7	AK
Western Native Trout Initiative FY23 Operational Support	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$85,000	\$211,820	1,2,6,7,8	Multiple
Reconnecting Canyon Creek	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$50,000	\$3,221,302	1	ID
River Bend Ranch Restoration and Passage Project Phase 2	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$40,000	\$158,575	6	WY
Restoring the Northern Extent of Coastal Cutthroat Habitat in the Copper River Watershed, AK	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$46,750	\$808,439	7	AK
South Flat Creek Channel Restoration Phase 2	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$50,000	\$515,000	6	WY
Implementing Actions to Recover Native Lahontan Cutthroat Trout in the Upper Walker Basin	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$55,666	\$99,393	8	CA
Clear Fork of Muddy Creek Cutthroat Restoration Barrier Project	Western Native Trout Initiative	\$24,640	\$93,000	6	со
Great Lakes Basin Operational Support	Great Lakes Basin FHP	\$85,000	\$85,000	3	Multiple
NFHP Board and Science and Data Committee support	NFHP Board	\$363,424	\$363,424	HQ	Nationally
Funding totals		\$5,825,567	\$33,356,854		